
 

Diversity, equity, and inclusion are essential to our school and student success. SAC will hold ourselves 
accountable, as individuals and as a group, to ground decisions in diversity, equity, and inclusion as we 
support Montclair.  We commit to decisions that create opportunities for all students to grow, achieve, 
and thrive.  

 

Denver Public Schools 
Montclair School of Academics and Enrichment 

School Advisory Committee 
January 12 , 2026 
In-Person Meeting 

3:30 - 5:30 pm 
 
 

Committee Members: 
●​ Ex-officio Member (Principal) - Clint Duvo (clint_duvo@dpsk12.net) 
●​ Voting Members 

○​ Assistant Principal- Javiera Reyes (javiera_ihrigreyes@dpsk12.net) 
○​ Educational Professional (1) - 

■​ Ashley Lorenz (co-chair)  ashley_lorenz@dpsk12.net (also a parent and co-chair) 
○​ Teachers (5) -   

■​ Catie Santos De La Rosa (c_santos-de-la-rosa@dpsk12.net)  
■​ Shannon Burke shannon_burke@dpsk12.net 
■​ Letty Gonzales  
■​ Morgan Pinnell 
■​ Scott Harris  

○​ Classified Staff (2) 
■​ Courtney O’Brien (courtnay_obrien@dpsk12.net) (on leave through December)  
■​ Lupe Lopez Morales (glopez@dpsk12.net) 

○​ Parents (6)   
■​ Kelley Dawkins (chair) kelleydawkins@gmail.com (non voting) 
■​ Aloma Wallace  
■​ Devin Lopez (devin_lopez@dpsk12.net) 
■​ Carlin Tafoya (carlintafoya85@yahoo.com) 
■​ Keyshia Price (keyshiaprice3@yahoo.com) 
■​ Lamees Atteya Lamees.atteya.md@gmail.com 
■​ Vacant -  

○​ Community Member (1) 
■​ Markell Lucas markell@sffoundation.org 
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Meeting Agenda 
 

(Open Meeting) 
1.​ Welcome & Call to order:    

 

2.​ Discussion Items / Public Input (5 min.):      
 

3.​ Principal Update(s) (15 min): 
a.​ Update on hiring for the positions discussed at the last meeting 
b.​ Update on Explorations / comments from SLT/ILT 

 

4.​ Future Bilingual education opportunities (Lamees) (20 min.): 
 

(Closed Meeting) 
5.​ Budget Preview (Clint)  

a.​ Review Current and Projected Enrollment by grade level 
b.​ Funding Sources (such as district, state, federal, title one, etc.) 
c.​ Are there any expected or desired changes in the instructional 

programming? 
d.​ Current Staffing (positions and salaries) 
e.​ The FTE Recommended Shifts to the SAC: 

●​ Previous year’s budget including any budget assistance 
●​ Current year’s budget and difference (+/-)  
●​ Reasons for any increases (salary, etc.) 
●​ Any carryover monies 
●​ Total difference  
●​ Grants that affect staffing (including expected grants) 
●​ Total Increases/Cuts 

f.​ Other school expenses for reference (supplies, technology, enrichment) 
g.​ Possible scenarios presented (multiple options) 

 
​ 6.  Sharing of Priorities by all SAC members 
 

7. Questions / Follow-up for Principal to investigate (budget assistance, 
     modifications to positions) 
 
8. Collection of documents (to be passed out at 2nd meeting) 
 

 



 

Upcoming agendas 
 

 Date Topic Notes 

i. September 15th: In Person 
3:30-5 
 

Welcome, New Members, Fall 
Enrollment, Review Bylaws 

  

ii. October 20th:  Virtual 
4:30-6 

Fall Enrollment Adjustment 
UIP Overview and School SPF 
Overview 

 
 

iii. November 10th: Virtual 
4:30-6 
 

Bell Schedule if necessary 
SPF & UIP Planning & Approval 

 

iv. December 8th: Virtual 
4:30-6 
 

Calendar 
Bell Times 
Budget Preview 

 

v. January 12th: In Person  
3:30-5:30 

Budget Discussion  

vi. January 26th: In Person 
3:30-5:30 

Budget Discussion   

vii. February 9th: In Person 
3:30-5:30 

Budget Approval  

viii. March 9th: Virtual 
4:30-6 
 

Housekeeping​  

ix. April 13th:  Virtual 
4:30-6 

Set up elections of next year’s 
members 

 

x. May 11th: In person 
3:30-5 
 

New Member Approval  
Potluck 

 

 


